Dreams To Reality



A Day of Career Inspiration & Championing Girl Ambition!

High energy sessions designed to help make your dreams a reality:

- Keynote Speaker to inspire and motivate your future decisions!
- Career Worlds session to meet women in a career you could love!
- Networking Tools session to represent your best professional self!
- Campus Chat session will immerse you in university campus life!
- Reality Town session for a hands-on "adulting 101" reality check!



June 3, 2023
10:00 am – 3:00pm
Chapman University
1 University Drive, Orange

\$10 per OC Girl Scout*; grades 8-12 (\$20 per girl registered outside of OC) \$12 optional lunch add-on available Adults welcome to register for free and may be asked to help while at the event.

Includes: badge, event patch, snack, materials and activities designed to make your dreams a reality!

Learn more and register at girlscoutsoc.org/calendar



Scan with your phone





What is the Dreams to Reality event about?

Dreams To Reality is for girls in grades 8-12 to gain insight & inspiration learning about careers, as well as hands-on life skills games, professional development, and alumni conversations about college life.

Why are 6th & 7th grade Cadettes not included in this event?

The event is tailored to girls who are in high school, or who will be in the upcoming school year. We invite 6th and 7th grade cadettes to look forward to attending Dreams to Reality as part of their High School experience.

Which badge will 8th grade cadettes earn? 8th grade Cadettes will earn the *My Dream Budget* badge, included with registration.

Which badge will 9th-10th grade Seniors earn? Seniors will earn the *My Financial Power* badge, and it is included with registration.

Which badge will 11th-12th Ambassadors earn? Ambassadors will earn the *My Financial Independence* badge, included in registration.

Where can I find information on careers? Many websites give career path information. For this event, we consulted: <u>Career Clusters</u>

Will this event be an annual event for GSOC? We are planning on it! We also encourage girls to attend more than once to focus and refocus future plans and make their dreams a reality!

Is there a service project at this event?
We are hosting an "accessories drive" for
Working Wardrobes employ/reentry program.

How is this event only \$10 per girl?

We keep registration low for Girl Scouts because of a generous grant from Disneyland Resort® workforce development program.

Is this event lecture style or interactive?

This event is hands-on, interactive, and as high energy as a Girl Scout pursuing her dreams! Girls will have many chances to ask questions, develop plans, create relationships and more!

How can I reach a career woman I met?

You will receive information on the speakers, career women and mentors who have volunteered for the event. We recommend you network professionally through <u>LinkedIn</u>.

Can Juliettes participate in this event?

Yes! Girls can attend with their troop, or independently and will be grouped together in small cohorts for rotations through the event.

Does this event accept GSOC cookie dough or product sales credits?

Yes! Please register for the event first, then complete a <u>redemption form</u> to be reimbursed.

Are there COVID-19 protocols to follow? GSOC follows current CDC guidelines. Event participants will be notified if action is needed.

Can I recommend a professional woman to be a guest presenter at Dreams To Reality? Yes! We welcome professional women in a variety of careers to guest volunteer. Please

I want to volunteer for next year's event planning team. Can I get more information? Yes! Please apply to be an event lead at:

Dreams To Reality Planning Team Application

share this link: Dreams To Reality Interest List

Is the national Girl Scout award called *From Dreams to Reality* still available?

The Girl Scout award, *From Dreams to Reality*, was retired in 2011, and is no longer available as an official Girl Scout award.

Who can I contact with additional questions about this event?

Please email <u>customercare@girlscoutsoc.org</u> with additional questions. Thank you.

For more Girl Scout experiences, see our calendar at GirlScoutsOC.org/calendar